ITEM
 13

 MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
 13

 COUNCIL MEETING
 1980
 02
 18

RE: TENDER CONTRACT #8001 CANADA WAY/LEDGER AVENUE OVERPASS PROPOSED ADDITION TO THE STAIRCASE LINK BETWEEN THE OVERPASS AND THE WESTBOUND BUS STOP (ITEM 8, REPORT NO. 1, 1980 JANUARY 07)

Council on 1980 January 07 adopted the following recommendations in connection with a report on a proposed improvement to the Canada Way/Ledger Avenue pedestrian overpass:

- THAT Council approve the construction of a staircase to connect the north end of the Canada Way Pedestrian Overpass with the sidewalk on Canada Way at an estimated cost of \$4,400 to the Municipality to be funded by \$4,100 from the 1979 C.I.P. and with \$300 from Capital Surplus.
- 2. THAT the Municipal Engineer be authorized to prepare the necessary survey plans in order to protect the public access through easement.

The total estimated cost of the proposed staircase was \$6,200 as noted in the report. Marathon Realty, owners of the adjacent property, will grant the necessary easement and contribute \$1,800. The estimate was therefore calculated as follows:

Municipality	\$4,400
Marathon Realty	\$1,800
	\$6,200

Acceptance of the lowest bid will result in the following payouts:

\$4,170 \$1,800
\$5,970

<u>Attached</u> is a further report from the Purchasing Agent on this matter. RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the recommendation of the Purchasing Agent be adopted.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

ITEM			13
MANAGER'S REPORT NO.		13	
COUNCIL MEETING	1980	02	18

# 147

### TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: 1980 February 13

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT

RE: TENDER CONTRACT #8001 - SIDEWALK AND STAIRS TO CANADA WAY/LEDGER AVENUE OVERPASS

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

 THAT the lowest tender in the amount of \$5,970.00 submitted by Bunio Developments Limited be accepted and a purchase order be issued therefor.

#### REPORT

Tenders for this project were received up to 1500 h local time, Monday 1980 February llth.

The work on this Contract includes the construction of eleven (11) steps and a sidewalk along with retaining walls and a handrail.

Funds for this project are included in 1979 C.I.P. financed by capital surplus in the amount of \$4,400.00 plus \$1,800.00 agreed to by Marathon Realty.

The Engineer's estimate of the work under this Contract is \$6,200.00.

All the work included in this Contract shall be complete within fifteen (15) working days after commencement of construction.

Six (6) tenders were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable, Hagen and representatives of the firms bidding.

A tabulation of the tenders received is attached.

The Municipal Engineer concurs with the recommendation.

7 2 K.F. Williams PURCHASING AGENT.

RJC/gbw Attachments

c.c. Municipal Clerk Municipal Engineer Director of Planning

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

## TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT #8001

1980 February 11

## FOR SIDEWALK AND STAIRS TO CANADA WAY/LEDGER AVENUE OVERPASS

N0.	COMPANY	TOTAL
1.	Kingston Construction Ltd.	\$ 6,218.00
2.	Arts & G Contracting Ltd.	17,884.00
3.	Bunio Developments Ltd.	5,970.00
4.	S.L. Paving Ltd.	12,802.50
5.	Winvan Paving Ltd.	13,520.00
6.	Jack Cewe Ltd.	12,808.50

LOWEST BIDDER:

Bunio Developments Ltd. 2339 Oneida Drive Coquitlam, B.C. V3J 7A7 (461-1676) ITEM 13 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 13 COUNCIL MEETING 1980 02 18

148



 $\sim$